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Thesis/Purpose 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal 

 
Total Mean 

Message is appropriate to the audience 143 
60.9% 

57 
24.3% 

35 
14.9% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

235 
100% 

4.46 

Thesis/Purpose is clearly presented 125 
53.2% 

70 
29.8% 

35 
14.9% 

5 
2.1% 

0 
0% 

235 
100% 

4.34 

 
Organization 

 Excellent Above 
Average 

Average Below 
Average 

Marginal 
 

Total Mean 

Ideas are clear, logical, and effectively arranged 112 
47.7% 

77 
32.8% 

42 
17.9% 

4 
1.7% 

0 
0% 

235 
100% 

4.26 

Includes relevant introduction and conclusion 107 
45.5% 

82 
34.9% 

42 
17.9% 

4 
1.7% 

0 
0% 

235 
100% 

4.24 

 

Support Citation 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal 

 
Total Mean 

Specific, credible, relevant sources reflecting 
evaluation/analysis are used and cited orally, as 
appropriate 

94 
40.0% 

77 
32.8% 

60 
25.5% 

3 
1.3% 

1 
0.4% 

235 
100% 

4.11 

 
Delivery 

 Excellent Above 
Average 

Average Below 
Average 

Marginal 
 

Total Mean 

Appropriate body language and eye contact, 
effective use of voice and technology and/or 
visual aids 

102 
43.6% 

78 
33.3% 

49 
20.9% 

5 
2.1% 

0 
0% 

234 
100% 

4.18 

  

Attitude/Presence 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal 

 
Total Mean 

Respectful tone, attitude, wording; appropriate 
attire 

109 
46.4% 

90 
38.3% 

28 
11.9% 

8 
3.4% 

0 
0% 

235 
100% 

4.28 

  

 

 

   


