2021-2022 Combined OCE Survey Report

Thesis/Purpose

	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average			
Message is appropriate to the audience	143	57	35	0	0	235	4.46
	60.9%	24.3%	14.9%	0%	0%	100%	
Thesis/Purpose is clearly presented	125	70	35	5	0	235	4.34
	53.2%	29.8%	14.9%	2.1%	0%	100%	

Organization

<u> </u>							
	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average			
Ideas are clear, logical, and effectively arranged	112	77	42	4	0	235	4.26
	47.7%	32.8%	17.9%	1.7%	0%	100%	
Includes relevant introduction and conclusion	107	82	42	4	0	235	4.24
	45.5%	34.9%	17.9%	1.7%	0%	100%	

Support Citation

	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average			
Specific, credible, relevant sources reflecting	94	77	60	3	1	235	4.11
evaluation/analysis are used and cited orally, as	40.0%	32.8%	25.5%	1.3%	0.4%	100%	
appropriate							

Delivery

	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average			
Appropriate body language and eye contact,	102	78	49	5	0	234	4.18
effective use of voice and technology and/or	43.6%	33.3%	20.9%	2.1%	0%	100%	
visual aids							

Attitude/Presence

	Excellent	Above Average	Average	Below Average	Marginal	Total	Mean
Respectful tone, attitude, wording; appropriate	109	90	28	8	0	235	4.28
attire	46.4%	38.3%	11.9%	3.4%	0%	100%	